

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 304 558 2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	Cross Lanes	", M/J 9;	o 35 6 ==	304-5	58-2317
DATE PF	UNTED TERM	VIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DA	/2011				
LINE	08/18/2 QUANTITY	UOP CAT	BID G	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	30PM AMOUNT
0001	1	s	88-15	W/A	37 228=
	FENCE INSTALL	ATION AROU	IND REHAB PARKING	LOT	
			'		
		ŀ			,
<b>,</b>					
		RECUES	T FOR QUOTATION		
		LEGOT.	(RFQ)	·	
		C	NSTRUCTION		
	`				
		(	DYID GUR GERTG DELT	CTON FOR FILE	
			PURCHASING DIVI		
			PROVIDE THE AGENO		
•			INSTALLATION OF		
			REHABILITATION (		ENED
			A PER THE ATTACE		
	SPECIFICATION	s.			
	·			0.1.400.1.1. D.T.	105 17 A 8: 21 1
	A MANDATORY B	RE-BID WI	L BE HELD ON 07/	AND V DOTAGE TO	Material
	10:00 AM AT 1	HE REHABL	ITATION CENTER I	NIKI POINI IN	STATION
1 N N D	REQUIRED ATTE	VIRGINIA.	ABALING   WITH INTERSTED 1	WKITED WKE	ELECTE OF WY
	LA OL HALLICAL	THE CMET	VANDATORY PRE-BII	SHALL RESULT IN	
	DISOUALIFICAT	ION OF TH	BID. NO ONE PI	RSON MAY	
	REPRESENT MOR				
	AN ATTENDANCE	SHEET WI	L BE MADE AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL BIL	DERS TO C	OMPLETE. THIS W	LL SERVE AS THE	
			ROVIDE YOUR COMPA	AT THE MANDATORY	
				HEET WILL RESULT	
	IN DISQUALIFI			TATE WILL NOT	
			NTATION TO VERI		
		SEER	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L INDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		_	TELEPHONE	WIN 771-9473 DATE	8/11/11
TITLE AA	FE			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 (V)pw	iber	22384	COLODIA	Į.	
1	WHEN RESPONDING `	TO REQ. INSEE	KI NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED AMMONU



## Request for

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE oss Lames, WV 25356

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	TED TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/07/						
BID OPENING DATE	1	Section of the section is		D OPE	NING TIME 01	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BIDDER IS COMPLETED THE SHEET. THE PUWILL NOT ASSUMFAILURE TO COMADDITION, WE RETHER E-MAIL A	RESPONSIE INFORMATI RCHASING E ANY RES PLETE THE EQUEST TE	ON REQUIRED ODIVISION AND PONSIBILITY FOR ATTE AT ALL POTENT DE FAX NUMBER.	N THE THE S OR A NDANC IAL B	ATTENDANCE TATE AGENCY BIDDER-S E SHEET. IN IDDERS INCLUD	
	ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS A	RE REQUESTED	TOJAR	RIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE STARTING T					
	LATE, BUT PRIO PORTION OF THE					
	BIDDERS WHO AR					
	PORTION OF THE					
	OF THE PRE-BID	MITT NOT				
1,1 7	ATTENDANCE SHE					
	TECHNICAL QUES					
	BE SUBMITTED I WEST VIRGINIA					
	THE ADDRESS SH					
	AT 304-558-411 WV.GOV.	5, OR VIA	EMAIL AT KRI	STA.Š	FERRELL@	
	DEADLINE FOR A			IS 0	7/21/2011	
	ANY TECHNICAL	OTERTIONS	PECETVED WIT	T. EE	ANSWERED BY	
:	HORMAL ADDENDU					
	DIVISION AFTER					
	VERBAL COMMUNI	CATION:	ANY VERBAL CO	имфи	CATION BETWEEN	
	THE VENDOR AND					
	INCLUDING THAT					
			MATION ISSUED			
	ADDED TO THE R	TEG SPECTE	TCATIONS BY F	OKMAL	ADDENDUM IS	
	4	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AT	ID CONDIT	ions	
SIGNATURE	111		TELEPHO	NE (304)	776-9473 DATE	<u>8/4/11</u>
TITLE Nemb	FEIN	- 22384	loloD2		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	IFN RESPONDING TO	D RFQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDR	ESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

GSD116473

PAGE

MADDRESSEGRAESEONDENGENOTAHIENTION (OR

KRISTA FERRELL

rfo copy type name/address here All Quality, LLC PO Box 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATEPR	INTEO	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIPV	Α	F.0	).В	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07	/2011	•						
BID OPENING DAT	E: 0.8	8/18/201	1		BID (	PENING '	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY UG	P CAT.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNF	PRICE	AMOUNT
			•					
						-		
		ĺ		ĺ				·
				VENDOR AN				
				EXPRESS WE				
				n may rest				1.
				LISTED ABO				
	FOR ANY	AND ALL	INQUIR	IES AFTER	THIS R	Q IS RE	LEASED.	İ
	· ·					. "		ĺ
	‡XHIBIT	5	1					
	1							
				D-5 PROVI				
				фуемент со				
	REQUIRES	S EACH V	ENDOR T	HAT SUBMIT	rs a bii	FOR TH	E WORK T	·
:	\$UBMIT A	AT THE S.	амь тім	E AN AFFII	DAVIT OF	COMPLI	ANCE WITH	i
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THE BID.	. THE EN	CL¢SED :	PRUG-FREE	WORKPLA	CE AFFI	DAVIT	
	MUST BE	SIGNED .	AND SUB	WITTED WIT	THE H	ID AS E	VIDENCE	
	φF THE 7	vendor's	COMPLI.	ANCE WITH	THE PRO	VISIONS	OF ARTI-	-
	¢LE 1D,	CHAPTER	21 OF	the west t	/IRGINI	CODE.	FAILURE	· ·
	TO SUBM:	IT THE S	IGNED D	RUG-FREE V	VORKPLAC	E AFFID	TIW TIVA	
	THE BID	SHALL R	ESULT I	n disquali	FICATIO	N OF SU	CH BID.	•
			1.		•			
1 2	NOTICE :	TO PROCE	ED TH	‡S CONTRAC	CT IS TO	BE PER	FORMED	
	WITHIN 3	30 CALEN	dar day	\$ AFTER TI	HE NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	
	IS RECE	IVED. T	he agen	¢y will is	SSUE A V	RITTEN	NOTICE	
	TO PROCI	EED ТФ Т	HE SUCC	#SSFUL VE1	NDOR AFT	TER THE	ISSUANCE	Į
	of the 1	FULLY EX	ECUTED	<b>PURCHASE</b> (	ORDER.			
	<i>:</i>	l					-	
	* ¢ANCELLI			CTOR OF I				
				φntract in				
				🛊 THE MATI				
				ERIOR QUAI				
	. WITH THI	E SPE¢IF	ICATION	S OF THE E	BID AND	CONTRAC	T'	
	HERE IN	.		<b>]</b> .				
						•		
				CTOR OR ST				
	I			DEPARTMEN	,			3
	RATES AS	S ESTABL		OR KANAWH			ANT	
		<i>,</i>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	O (170 DATE	-011
SIGNATURE				•	TELEPHONE	304) 776-	9473	8/11/11
TITLE MARIA	han	FEIN	22384				DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wem	NEN DEED	NIDING TO I			ADDDECC	IN CDACE	NDOVE : ADEI	ED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

GSD116473

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OVAVIJENNION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

GH-A

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

REPO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

All Quality LLC

PO Box 7169

Cross Lanks WV 25356

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	VISIOF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE		08/18/2	2011		BID (	PENING TIME 01	+30DM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•	to wes	r virgi	INIA d	CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	PREVAILING	* :
					S PROJECT)		
	1						
	ARBITE:	ATTON -	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO AL	BITRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR A		
	PEOLILE,	ED BY	ידיים איריביים איריביים איריביים איריביים אירים אי	T.ZWI)	CONTAINED IN TH	S CONTRACT	
	WD IM	VMA VMI	יבתבם ימישרסי	TNS	TITUTE OF ARCHITI	CTS DOCUMENTS	
					TRACT ARE HEREBY		
	PEKIAL	NING I	7 1114	, COLV.	TRACI ARE HERED		
	WOD KED	CI COMI	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	TON.	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	
			г ввол	A MUDI	REDGI COMPENSALL	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	A CERT	IF ICATI	FROI	n WOR.	RERS COMPENSATION	IN IT BUCCEBBEUE.	
	1				DELOW MILL DE	7 DECLITERMENT	1
				HECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	de lht	S CONTI	KACT:				
	ļ,	:				TIPMITCH PROOF	
	(XX) I	NSURANG	E:	BUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	L FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COM	MERCIAI	L GENI	CRAL :	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
÷ -	<b>‡SSUAN</b>	CE OF	CONTRA	ACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	· ·
	ŢHE BI	D DOCUM	TENTS.	THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
	<b>COVERA</b>	GE REQU	JIRED	IS \$:	1,000,000.00.	"	
	) B	UILDERS	RIS	K INS	TRANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
					ers risk - All R		1
	AN AMO	UNT EQU	TAL TO	<b>100</b> °	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
							Ì
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC:	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF.	
	THE BI	D PAYAI	LE TO	THE	STATE OF WEST V	irginia, shall bi	3
	SUBMIT	TED WIT	TH EA	¢H BI	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
,	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR,	/
	NATERI	AL BONI	FOR	100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	TDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	, [
	TRREVO	CABLE 1	ETTF	R OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	HURNISHED BY A	
	SOLVEN	T SURF	Y CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	BUSINESS IN TH	3 │
5.1		OF WEST	4		•	REDIT SUBMITTED	
					ONLY BE ALLOWED		
		\$100,00	10	PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	AINTAK	<u> </u>		SEER			
SIGNATURE		1 /	フ.		TELEPHONE	304) 776-9473 DATE	Blulu
TITLE A A	5		EIN OO			ADDRESS CHARGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Mem	her	•	ವಿಭ	3841	do09	i	
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	A, INSEI	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



## Request for

AGE	
_	
5_	

KRISTA FERRELL <del>304-558-2596</del>

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

STORRESPONDENCE HOTATIENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PO Box 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <del>08/18/201</del>1 DID OPENING TIME <del>01 30PM</del> UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., \$EQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM LASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED HOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF the product is less than \$50,000 or less than 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. foreign made aluminum, glass or steel froducts may be ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND o be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AREA SURPLUS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 2238<u>4660</u>2

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

GSD116473

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HE	RE
All Quality, LLC PO BOX 7/169	
Proce lones W	25356

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

07/07 D OPENING DAT		08/18/2	20.1.1	· ·	RTD_0	JDEN	ING TIME	Δ1.	30PM	
LINE		VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	<b>○ </b>	AMOUNT	
				NY.				**		
								ĺ		
	<b>ÞEPARTI</b>	MENT OF	LAB	R, F	REIGN PRODUCTS N	IAY	BE SUPPLIED			
					TS ARE 30% OR MO	PE	HIGHER IN			
1	PRICE ?	THAN T	E FOI	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.			*.	•	
	1			'		i				•
					OF A CONTRACT UN					
					G OFFICER OF THE			1		
					XISTS A BID FOR					
					L THAT IS REASON					
					MESTIC PRODUCTS,					
					WRITING, A REEVA			_	•	•
					BID FOR SUCH DOTE IN THEIR BID			ъ.	٠.	
					NUM, GLASS OR ST					
	JOEERI.	LNG FOR	TE T G14	ALUM.	INUM, GLASS OR SI	4551				
	REV. 3	/88	•							
	720.3/	00	ļ.							
					٠.					
	EXHIBIT	r 9								
	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUANC	E & 2	CKNOWLEDGEMENT (	∮F C	CONSTRUCTION			
•	PROJECT	C ADDE	DΑ							
					AND/OR AGENCY SH			D		
(25) to (1) (2) (3)				5	NG SCHEDULE IN 1				,	
	CONSTRU	JCTION	PROJE	CT AI	DENDA FOR STATE	AGE	NCIES:			
	l.,			١,			•			
•					NEER SHALL PREPA					
					ES THAT HAVE PRO					
- "					THE PROJECT. TH					
:					RDED TO THE BUYE HE ARCHITECT/ENC					
					NDUM TO THE STAT			ಎ೦		
					SSUED.	1 · A	CHICE FOR			
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	.IIII CON	1.10501	1 10 1	DDOLD.					
**	(2) TH	IE BUYF	R SHA	LL SE	ND THE ADDENDUM	TO	AT,T,			
, ··· .	INTERES					1	ND THE BID			
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTION	NS			
GNATURE			<u>/</u> .		TELEPHONE ( 5	304)	776-9413	ATE	Bluly	
TLE A		FI	EIN O	12011		~~		IGFS	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
<u> </u>				3384	dめる IT NAME AND ADDRESS					



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ NUMBER GSD116473

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

All Quality, LC PO Box 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 253	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS 304-558-2317
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE  07/07/2011	SHIP VIA F.C.B. FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO	BID OPENING TIME 01-30PM  ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	ENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED DIVISION. THE SAME THAT APPLY TO THE C SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN	RULES AND RECULATIONS PRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	
	CEIPT OF THE FOILOWING CHECKED  ADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO
NO. 1 NO. 2 Drawing A	<u>2.</u>
	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
TITLE Member FEIN 22384	HoloDQ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

ross Lanes WV 25356

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/07/2011		·		<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2	55,500,500,500,500,500,500,50 <b>+307</b>		PENING TIME 01	AMOUNT AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBÉR	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TUNDERSTAND	THAT FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE	
		E FOR REJECTION		
		·	· ·	·
		PERSTAND THAT ANY		· ·
		ASSUMED TO BE MA		
		TWEEN VENDOR'S F IS NOT BINDING.		
		RITING AND ADDEL		
		FICIAL ADDENDUM		
		\		
		<b>V</b> .		
	Land Contract	SICSIC	NATURE	,
(A)	Quali	ty LLC CON		
	1 /	CON	IPANY	
	8/14/11	]DAT	 	
1	7		]_	
REV. 11/96				
;				
	CONTRACT	TORS LICENSE		
MINGE STROTTE	amanin aa	 DE 21-11-2 REQUIF	ואר שמאת אוו	
		FORM CONTRACTING		
STATE MUST BE			NIA CONTRACTORS	•
		WERED TO ISSUE T		·
LICENSE. API	LICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	G
		WEST VIRGINIA DI		
		ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	·
25305. TELES	HONE: (304	4) 558-7890.		
WEST STOCTATE	STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQUI	I RES ANY	
		NCLUDE THE CONTR		
LICENSE NUMBE				
			,	·
HIDDER TO COM	PLETE:	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 	
SIGNATURE	, ,	TELEPHONE AND OU	TAN TAL OUT DATE	e Intu
	EIN AARRILL		OU) 776 -9473 DATE	8/11/11
Mem ber	<u> </u>	EOgla	ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

All Guality, LC PO Box 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

1 lember 02384 (do) 2	DATE PRIN	TED TE	WIS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTIT	:HM5
CONTRACTORS NAME:  CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO:  WWW. 0337/3  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER VILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALITERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT WILL AND VOID. AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT  WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEENVERSE SERVINES AND CONDITIONS  FEN. 2/264/4002  ADDRESS CHANCES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	07/07/		0011		DID		TATC TIME 01	. 2 O DM	
CONTRACTORS NAME:  CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO: WWW. 0337/3  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE OF DEPARTMENT OF APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRCINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUMEMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCE AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO IFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SERVERSES SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		and the second s		CAT					NT
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID. AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSES DEFORMERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROMOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE						900000000		20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID. AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OR ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERSE SDEFOR THRMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF					Au 0 11		110		
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID. AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OR ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERSE SDEFOR THRMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF		CONTRACTORS	NAME:		All Quality	J. 1.			Ì
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT  APPLICABLE LAW  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID. AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSES DEFORMERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROMOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				WV 033	71	3	•	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTHES THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR THEMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PHONE OF THE POPULATION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	14. 14.	CONTRACTORS	LICENS	E NO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1			
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OR ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERSE SDE FOR THEMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PHONE (201) 716 9473  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE SUCCESSF	t BI	DER V	VILL BE REQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A		
THE WEST VIRCINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERISE SIDE FOR THIMS AND CONDITIONS  FEN 22384140024  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						R TO	) ISSUANCE OF		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TEMMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE (30) 716 9473  PAGE SCHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		A PURCHASE C		OIVIE	101				
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEESEVERSE SDEFORTERING AND CONDITIONS  FEN 2384/doo2  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				. Abi	PLICABLE LAW				
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEESEVERSE SDEFORTERING AND CONDITIONS  FEN 2384/doo2  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE WEST VIR	GINIA	STATI	 E CODE, PURCHASI	NG I	DIVISION RULE		
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE Manual Transport OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SOURCE SAS DELICATION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		AND REGULATI	ons. A	ND TI	E INFORMATION P	ROV:	IDED IN		
PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR THEMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILE PHONE (30) 776 9473  DATE 8 1111  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	,	THE "REQUEST	FOR C	UOTA:	TION" ISSUED BY	THE	PURCHASING THIS		
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR HEMMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TILE NUMBER  TELEPHONE (20) 776 9473  DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			THE SC	אם מטי	01110101111 00121012				
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ITEMMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TILE NUMBER  TELEPHONE (20) 776 9473  DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	•				THE OPERATE OF THE	TONT	MANITAT C OD		
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMINS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILE Manual Tile Phone (201) 776-9473  DATE 8 (11)  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	٠	ANY OTHER SC	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HIC	H CONTRADICTS		
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILE Manney  TELEPHONE (201) 776-9473  DATE 8 1111  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		OR ALTERS TH	E INFO	RMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M T	HE SOURCES AS		
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE (304) 7716-9473 DATE 8 1111  TILE MANNAGE TO BE NOTED ABOVE	•		THE Z	BOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID 2	AND OF NO		
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL, AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TILE Manney  FEIN 22384/402  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		1							
CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TILLE Mannager  TELEPHONE (304) 776-9473  DATE 8/11/11  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BANKRUPTCY:	IN TH	E EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONT	RACTOR FILES		
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  REV. 5/2009  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEMMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (20) 776-9473  PATE 8/11/11  TITLE Member 1238414023  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		OR BANKRUP	T AND	VOID	ON, THE STATE MAND TERMINATE	SUC:	H CONTRACT		
NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR YEARS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE (30) 776-9473  DATE 8 11/11  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					1				
NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE (30) 776-9473  DATE 8 11 11  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DEV 5/2009							
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE Namber FEIN 22384 (1602)  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		HEV. 5/2009							
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE Namber FEIN 22384 (1602)  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T			370					
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE Number FEIN 223841402 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		·		NO.	1.05				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE Many how  FEIN 223841402  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		A SIGNED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE Many how  FEIN 223841402  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ריים אסייות	ים ידואדו	ארו ב	   TNTSTRATION				
TITLE Mamber FEIN 223841402 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		_ DEFARIT	7	SEE BI	PRESECTION FOR THE PARTY OF THE	ONDITI	DAT	E 01 1	
Womber dd 22210d d		46	<u> </u>		TELET HORE	304)	726-94731	0/11/11	ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR			ő	1238	4ld02	7,17,1			



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

All Quality, LLC PO Box The

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SEGINUMBER	ě.
GSD116473	

 AGE	8. 8
1.0	)

KRISTA FERRELL 104-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

Cross Lane	s, WV 25	356	304-	558-2317
DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/	2011		PENTING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	FAUDMA
BUILDIN 2019 WA		FREET, EAST		
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		:
BUYER:		KRISTA FERRELL-	FILE 21	
REQ. NO.:		GSD116473		
BID OPENING	ATE:	08/18/2011		
BID OPENING	PIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROVI	φυ re¢ardii	IMBER IN CASE IT IG YOUR BID: 776 9474	IS NECESSARY	
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	_ DATE	·
SIGNATURE	EN ODOU		304)776-94431	<u> 48/11/11</u>
1 PM NOT	3225646	(LO) RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE ED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

GSD116473

P/	GE
	1

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
SENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

All Quality, LLC

POBOX 7/69

Cross Lanes, WV 25356

07/18/	and the state of t	e de la com	MS OF SAL			SFIIF VIA				I A E IGH H E AWO
BID OPENING DAT		8/18/2	011			BT	OF	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				DDEND	UM NO.			TADITME BOD		
	TECHNIC	'AL QUE	STION	s.			.	EADLINE FOR		
<b>3</b>	THE DEA 07/27/2						IS	EXTENDED TO		
	BID OPE	ENING T	IME R	EMAIN	S: 1:			******	**	
001	FENCE I	L 1 INSTALL			88-15 ND REH	AB PARK	ING	LOT	————————————————————————————————————	37,22800
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RF	Q GSD1	164	73 ***** TOT	AL:	37,228
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A	ND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		12	<u></u>			TELEPHO		.1) ==+ 0.1.2.2	DATE	8/11/11
TITLE MOLAN	Aroc .	F	EIN 7	つクロル	101002	1	<u></u>		HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
N N	VHEN RESI	PONDING	TORFO		T NAME	AND ADDR	ESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

GSD116473

-	PAGE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE All Quality, LLC PO Box 7169 Cross Lames, WV 25356

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	rED.	TER	MS OF SALÉ	(24) (4) · ·	SHIP VI	Α	1945 W 6	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/									
BID OPENING DATE:	F-93	08/18/				BID	OPE		L:30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY *****	UOP * * * *	CAT. END	ITEM NUM ADDENDUM I	8ER NO. 1 *	* <del>* *</del>	UNIT PRICE **********	AMOUNT
	-			ADDE	NDUM NO. :	2			
	THIS A	ADDENDU	M IS I	SSUE	D TO:	į			
	SUBMI'	TTED IN	ACCOR	DANC	O ALL TECH E WITH THE O AND ADD	E PROVI	SIO	INS OF THE	
	2.)   LIST.	PROVIDE	A COP	Y OF	THE MAND	ATORY P	RE-	BID ATTENDEE	
					NS: 08/1 NS: 1:30				
	****	******	* * * * *	END	ADDENDUM	NO. 2	***	<b>**********</b>	
0001			LS		988-15			~/ <sub>A</sub>	37.228=
	L	1				DARKEL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	31,000
	FENCE	INSTAL	LAIIU	N ARU	UND REHAB	PARKIR	l e l	.01	
	****	* THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF RFQ	GSD116	47	3 ***** TOTAL	37,228=
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NDITI	ONS DATE	and the same of
SIGNATURE		1.				CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	201	)776-94431	<u> </u>
TITLE N/PMD	U		aa.	384	ldoDa			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		PONDING	TO RFQ.	INSEF	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	INS	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

## State of West Virginia Department of Administration

# General Services Division GSD116473 Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

#### References

Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Andy Wiseman - Wiseman Construction  President  [616 645 AVE Charleton WV 25314  304 344 1200  So. Contral Jail Gate replacement  Replacing High Security Fereing, gate, operator, of access control
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Mike Davis - 646 Builders  VP  500 Corporate Center Drive Sutt Depot W 2556 o  364 757 9/96  West Side Glementary  Fencing around new school
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Don Simmons - BBL Carthon  Project Magar  900 Lee St #1400 Chalater WV 25302  304 345 1300  Paca HS  Fence around parking let and new Tenois CHS

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

General Services Division
GSD116473 Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS #GSD116473**

### Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

## **BID FORM**

Bidder's Company Name:	All Quality, LLC
Bidder's Address:	0 Box 7/69
	Cross Lanes WV 25356
Remittance Address:S (if different)	An E
Phone Number: 3	04 776 9473
Fax Number: <u>3</u>	4 776 9474
Email Address:a	Iquality 11c Qaol.com
	nber: <u>WV 0337/3</u>
conditions affecting the cost of conditions to bidders, drawings	aving examined the site and being familiar with the local the work and also being familiar with the general, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as nents.
TOTAL CONTRACT BID	
Thirty Seven Thousa	and Two Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars & No cents
(\$ 37,228 <sup>60</sup> (Total to be written in words an	

Agency_GSD	
REQ.P.O# GSD116473	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the undersig	ned, All Quality, LLC	
of PO Box 7169, Cros	s Lanes, WV 25356	, as Principal, and	Western Surety Company
	t <u>sburgh PA 15230</u> a corpora		
South Dakota with its principal of	ffice in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State
	enal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>		
	and severally bind ourselves, our heir		
Department of Administration a certa	obligation is such that whereas the P in bid or proposal, attached hereto ar install fencing at the Rehabilitation	nd made a part hereof, to e	enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptanc	epted and the Principal shall enter into nds and insurance required by the bion e of said bid, then this obligation shall rstood and agreed that the liability of	d or proposal, and shall in a l be null and void, otherwis	all other respects perform the set this obligation shall remain in full.
The Surety, for the value rec way impaired or affected by any exte waive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees nsion of the time within which the Obl	that the obligations of said ligee may accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these preser	its to be signed by their pro	oper officers, this
2nd day of August	, 20 <u>11</u>		
Principal Corporate Seal		By	Name of Principal)  Must be President or Vice President)
		Managing Memb	er - President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ross El Johnson	Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bond and a power of attorney must be attacked.	ds must be licensed in West Virginia t thed.	o transact surety insurance	e. Corporate seals must be affixed,

## Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

#### Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hercof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

S

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Let Free D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 2nd day of August 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia	
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:	
I, <u>Jason Davis</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose state as follows:	and
1. I am an employee of All Quality, LLC (Company Name)	_; and,
2. I do hereby attest that All Quality, LLC (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	such
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
(Company Name)	
By: Jason Davis	
Title: Member	
Date: 8/11/11	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of Aug	15+,2011.
Seal)  State of West Virginia  Notary Public  Cynthia L. McClure  17 Camden Circle, Apt. 401	lu-
Scott Depot, WV 25560 My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 2020 (Notary Public)	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORL	X

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.

RFQ No.	GSD116473
---------	-----------

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: All Quality LLC Authorized Signature: Date: 8/11/11 State of West Virginia County of Kananka, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of Argust, 20/11. My Commission expires December 15 200. AFFIX SEAL HERE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Cynthia L. McClure

17 Camden Circle, Apt. 401 Scott Depot, WV 25560 My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 2020

Zienijeriii in 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1910 | 1